
JRN 310 – Advanced Reporting, Spring, 2019 

TTS=Telling True Stories 

DF=Dispatches From 1320 

Reading responses for each reading assignment should be about 1 and ½ pages typed, double spaced, 
where you answer two questions: what were the main points of the reading, and what did it make you 
think about? I want to see you engage with the assignment. For the DF responses, focus on the craft of 
the story. 

Tentative Assignment Schedule (subject to change) 

Tues. Jan 8 – class introduction 

Wed. Jan 9 – Reading response TTS pp. 3-16 

Mon. Jan 14 -- Reading response DF 1-50 AND TTS pp. 19-39 AND a description of your beat 

Wed.  Jan. 16 – Reading response TTS pp 39-62 AND DF 51-96  

Wed. Jan. 23 – Reading Response DF 97-157 AND description of 1st story 

Mon. Jan. 28 – outline and source list of 1st story 

Wed. Jan. 31 – first two pages of story due (bring six copies) 

Mon. Feb. 4 – 1st story due 

Wed. Feb. 6 -- Reading Response TTS pp. 65-94 AND DF 158-198 

Mon. Feb. 11– Reading Response TTS pp. 97-121 AND DF 199 - 249 

Wed. Feb. 13 -- description of 2nd story AND Reading Response TTS pp. 125-140 

Mon-Thursday  Feb. 18-21 Writer’s Symposium – no class – you must attend afternoon and evening 
sessions and write responses to each speaker  

Mon. Feb. 25 – Responses to Writer’s Symposium speakers (1-1 ½ pages for each speaker), Outline and 
Source List for 2nd story 

Wed. Feb. 28 – 2nd story due 

Mon. March 11 -- Reading Response DF 250-292 

Wed.  March 13 – Reading Response TTS 140-159 AND DF 293-340 

Mon. March 18 -- Description of 3rd story AND Reading Response TTS pp. 163-178  



Wed. March 20 –Reading Response TTS pp. 178-193 

Mon.  March 25 – source list for 3rd story AND Reading Response DF 341-387 

Wed. March 27 – 3rd story due 

Mon. April 1 -- Reading Response TTS pp 197-223 AND DF 388-416  

Wed. April 3 –  Reading Response TTS pp 227-243 AND description of 4th story 

Mon. April 8 – Reading Response  TTS pp. 243-259 AND DF 417-454 

Wed. April 10 – Source list for 4th story AND Reading Response TTS pp. 264-287 

Mon. April 16 –Reading Response DF 455-478 

Wed. April 17 – Outline for 4th story 

 Wed. April 24 -- 4th story due 

Wed. May 1 – 1:30 pm, take-home final due 


